El Bekal Annual Meeting, Election, and Installation of Officers

Being held at the El Bekal Shrine 1320 S. Sanderson Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92806

Annual Meeting, Program and Dinner Honoring

Illustrious Sir Larry Griffin & Lady Cheryl

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular scheduled ANNUAL MEETING of El Bekal Shrine will be held on Saturday, January 4, 2025 at the El Bekal Shrine. Commencing at:

2:00pm. Business to be conducted will include voting on all petitions received since our last Stated Meeting and adjustments to Shrine budget. Annual Elections and such other business as shall come before the Nobility.

2025 Dues Cards required, wear your Fez. By-laws are available for inspection at the Shrine Center office.

Fraternally, Larry Griffin P.P. Potentate

Attest: Coy Love P.P. Recorder

Schedule: 2:00pm Business Meeting, El Bekal Shrine Center,

2025 Dues card required. 4:00pm Potentates Hospitality, open to the general Nobility and their Ladies.

5:00pm Dinner for Nobles and their Ladies, Awards for 2024, Installation of 2025 Officers.

Attire: Nobles, for the evening & dinner, Tuxedo or Coat & Tie with Fez. Ladies, for the evening & dinner, Cocktail Dress or Formal. Pick up your tickets for seating reservations at El Bekal Shrine Center foyer.

IN AND OUT 2025 SATURDAY, JANUARY 4,





Reservation Form for In & Out Dinner 2025 must be made by Monday December 30, 2025 Tickets will not be sold at the door.

Please reserve [] place(s) for the In & Out Dinner \$40.00 per person. \$	
Name:	Unit/Club affiliated:	
T <u>el #:()</u>		Send checks and this form to: El Bekal Shrine
Credit Card#	Exp.() CVV()	1320 S. Sanderson Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806